settlement upon payment of following settlement amount which was 

remitted by the applicants: 

Sr. 

No 

Name of 

the 

applicant 

Settlement Terms as per SEBI 

(Settlement Proceedings) 

Regulations, 2018 

Details of payment 

( UTR/Reference No.)  

1. 
Mr. Divyesh 
B Shah 

₹74,58,750/- (Rupees Seventy 

Four Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) 

HDFCR52021092266258962 

2. 

Mrs. 
Dravinaben 
L Desai 

₹1,82,34,370/- (Rupees One 

Crore Eighty Two Lakh Thirty 

Four Thousand Three Hundred 

Seventy Only) with 

disgorgement of wrongful gains 

of ₹1,22,58,400/-. (Rupees One 

Crore Twenty Two Lakh Fifty 

Eight Thousand Four Hundred) 

along with interest thereupon 

amounting to ₹ 51,18,302/- 

(Rupees Fifty One Lakh 

Eighteen Thousand Three 

Hundred and Two Only) 

ICICR52021092200719702 

and  

ICICR52021092200719908 

3. 
Mr. Vikram 
L Desai 

₹22,31,250/- ( Rupees Twenty 

Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty only) 

ICICR52021092200714149 

4. 
Vikram L 
Desai HUF 

₹22,31,250/- ( Rupees Twenty 

Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty only) 

ICICR52021092200714415 

5. Mrs. 
Sharwary V 
Desai 

₹22,31,250/- ( Rupees Twenty 

Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty only) 

ICICR52021092200714286 

Upon verification, the receipt of the above payments was confirmed. 

5. In view of the above, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 

15JB of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 and in terms